WE GOT YOUR INPUT

Our community. Our hospital. Is engaged YOU to help determine the clinical health care services
needed at Trenton Memoria Hospital (TMH) now and into the future. Provincial budgets to hospitals
are being reduced. Here are the survey results that helped QHC better understand the current
priority needs of YOUR community.

GENDER

Male 360
Female 606
n/a 2

How many live in a household, in the following age groups

<20 362
21 - 40 329
41 - 60 531
61 and up 819

Member of the Military

Active 26
Retired 155
Civilian 731
N/A 56

What services would you consider reasonable to travel to
receive routine Health Care Services

<5 km 142
6 - 10 km 388
11 - 15 km 313
26 - 35 km 50
>35 km 19
N/A 56

What health care services do you believe are essential to
have located at TMH?

24/7 Emergency 940
Oncology 451
In-patient hospital beds 798
Same Day surgery 818
Diagnostic Imaging (CT, Ultrasound, x-ray, etc.) 865
Dialysis 612
Cardiology (ECG, Holter Moniter etc.) 778
In-Patient Surgery 642

n/a 18



Top 10 services that you would like to see available for you
and your family at Trenton Memorial Hospital?
24/7 Emergency

Oncology

In-patient hospital beds

Same Day surgery

Diagnostic Imaging (CT, Ultrasound, x-ray, etc.)
Dialysis

Cardiology (ECG, Holter Moniter etc.)
In-Patient Surgery

n/a
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hospital in the last 12 months while living closest to TMH,
what was the reason?

Specialist was available only there

Specific care needed was not available at TMH

My family doctor made the decision for me

We were more familiar with the other hospital

We were seeking a second opinion

Other

N/A

Would you utilize the following services if they were
available at TMH?

Women's Health and Wellness Centre
Hospice/Palliative Care

Mental Health Counseling (addictios, PTSD etc.)
Rehab/Occupational-Physiotherapy

Veteran's Services

Dialysis

Sleep Clinic

Pain Management

n/a

527
278
360
472
549
258
380
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380
296
156
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